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OregonBuys Bid # S-58800-00010343 
Preschool Promise RFA 

Addendum No. 2 
 

This Addendum No. 2 modifies the Request for Application (RFA) Document(s) only to the extent 
indicated herein.  All other areas not specifically mentioned or affected by this Addendum shall 
remain in full force. This Addendum No. 2 shall be added as a part of the RFA.    

Deleted language is struck through, added language is bolded	and	underlined. 

 

1) Attachment C is deleted in its entirety and replaced with 

 

EL HUB Name: Four Rivers Early Learning Hub 
Counties Served: Gilliam, Hood River, Sherman, Wasco, and Wheeler 
Number of Slots Available for Reallocation: 45 
Eligible Applicants for Slot Award: New and Existing PSP Grantees 

 
Overview:	Applicants will receive a Community Needs Score, which will be 
based on the preferred characteristics in this Hub region such as Zip code, 
Setting Type, and Language of Instruction. Only the applicants who meet all of 
these characteristics will be eligible for a slot award. To understand how the 
Community Needs Score is calculated, please refer to	section	4	of	the	RFA	for	
Evaluation.	
	
The slots available for reallocation in this Hub region will be awarded in priority zip 
code order listed below until all slots are assigned. Applicants who do not meet the 
outlined characteristics will not be eligible for a slot award. However, if they are 
found eligible, they can be added to the	PSP	Applicant	Waitlist	Pool	for future slot 
award consideration. 

 
 

Priority	
Zip	Code	
Order	

 
 

Zip	Code	

#	of	PSP	
Slots	for	
Reallocatio

n	

 
 
Setting	type(s)	

 

Primary	language	of	
instruction	
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1	

 
 

97031 

 
 

29 

Center-Based 
Home-Based 
School-Based 

English 
Bilingual (Spanish/ 

English) Spanish 
 
 

2	
97039, 
97823, 
97065 

 

8 

Center-Based 
Home-Based 
School-Based 

English 
Bilingual (Spanish/ 
English) 

Spanish 
 
 

3	

 
97874, 
97750, 
97830 

 

3 

Center-Based 
Home-Based 
School-Based 

English 
Bilingual (Spanish/ 
English) 

Spanish 
 

4	
 

97021, 97058 

 

5 

Center-Based 
Home-Based 
School-Based 

English 
Bilingual (Spanish/ 
English) 

Spanish 

 

 


