

## OregonBuys Bid # S-58800-00010343 Preschool Promise RFA Addendum No. 2

This Addendum No. 2 modifies the Request for Application (RFA) Document(s) only to the extent indicated herein. All other areas not specifically mentioned or affected by this Addendum shall remain in full force. This Addendum No. 2 shall be added as a part of the RFA.

Deleted language is struck through, added language is bolded and underlined.

1) Attachment C is deleted in its entirety and replaced with

**EL HUB Name:** Four Rivers Early Learning Hub

Counties Served: Gilliam, Hood River, Sherman, Wasco, and Wheeler

Number of Slots Available for Reallocation: 45

Eligible Applicants for Slot Award: New and Existing PSP Grantees

**Overview:** Applicants will receive a Community Needs Score, which will be based on the preferred characteristics in this Hub region such as Zip code, Setting Type, and Language of Instruction. Only the applicants who meet all of these characteristics will be eligible for a slot award. To understand how the Community Needs Score is calculated, please refer **to section 4 of the RFA for Evaluation.** 

The slots available for reallocation in this Hub region will be awarded in priority zip code order listed below until all slots are assigned. Applicants who do not meet the outlined characteristics will not be eligible for a slot award. However, if they are found eligible, they can be added to **the PSP Applicant Waitlist Pool** for future slot award consideration.

Priority Zip Code	Zip Code	# of PSP Slots for Reallocatio n	Setting type(s)	Primary language of instruction
Order				

1	97031	29	Center-Based Home-Based School-Based	English Bilingual (Spanish/ English) Spanish
2	97039, 97823, 97065	8	Center-Based Home-Based School-Based	English Bilingual (Spanish/ English) Spanish
3	97874, 97750, 97830	3	Center-Based Home-Based School-Based	English Bilingual (Spanish/ English) Spanish
4	97021, 97058	5	Center-Based Home-Based School-Based	English Bilingual (Spanish/ English) Spanish